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TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

NOTICE
REGULAR MEETINGS

The Board of Assessment Appeals for the Town of East Hampton will meet during the month of
April 2011 to hear Real Estate, Personal Property and 2009 Motor Vehicle Supplemental appeals
at the East Hampton Town Hall on the following dates:

Friday, April 1, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment- Special Meeting
Saturday, April 2, 2011 4:00pm — 8:00pm Appeals, by appointment

Friday, April 8, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment- Special Meeting
Thursday, April 7, 2011 6:00pm- 10:00pm Appeals, by appointment |
Saturday, April 9, 2011 4:00pm — 8:00pm Appeals, by appeintment

Thursday, April 13, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment

Friday, April 15, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment- Special Meeting
Thursday, April 21, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment

Friday, April 22, 2011 6:00pm — 10:00pm  Appeals, by appointment- Special Meeting

For the purpose of hearing those appeals of the October 1, 2010 Grand List and 2009 Motor
Vehicle Supplemental that were made on or before end of business day March 18, 2011 by
written application.

The Board of Assessment Appeals for the Town of East Hampton will meet during the month of
September 2011 to hear Motor Vehicle appeals, at the East Hampton Town Hall on the following
date.

Thursday, September 15, 2011 6:00pm — 8:00pm

For the sole purpose of hearing appeals related to the assessment of motor vehicles on the
October 1, 2010 Grand List.

All persons claiming to be aggrieved by the doings of the assessor of the Town of East
Hampton with regard to motor vehicle assessment on the Grand List of October 1, 2010 are
hereby warned to make their appeal to the Board of Assessment Appeals at this meeting.

Board of Assessment Appeals
George H. Coshow, Il

Kevin P. Flannery

Barbara Suprono, Chairperson



